
{qerqlEfr 4iElffi.l{floK
EG<tT{cqn{

<Rffiq{qfr"tqRngs
qr6$<6ay5aaqftq
rsffis' u.sl-)lob

ITFI 3 8)o)ol)), +Tl3[ 3 8)o)o1)o

www.sob. gov. bd: info@sob. gov. bd

'{KQ {T{: \9.ob.oo o o.ooo .o o g .\9E.ooo\.\C- l> l, t ielRct a;hw{T"r )8sq/oL' frrcr{ to\a'

fiTs a q\<m tEq-{"fEREB eFl-{

o)t xp Rwlo+r+ (1) (e-GP-107:Tender/Proposal lD Number: 1188594) Repair of CtP (Screen

Plate Rite B600Mll-s) with Spare Parts (LD Fiber Assembly etc.) & Servicing, (2) e-GP-
108:Tender/Proposal lD Number :1 188628) Procurement of Toner Cartridge for Printer & Photocopier ,

(3) (e-GP-109:Tender/Proposal lD Number : 1 190099) Procurement of Chemicals (lsopropanol, Thermal
Plate Developer, Wash-60 etc.) and (4) (e-GP-110: Tender/Proposal lD Number : 1190107)

Procurement of Field Equipment (Plastic Bucket, Blanket, Umbrella etc.) (qr{lm. loXd') q< r-6{t ftfis r<c.l

qt'FK qfro,]T c€fl{q o) (qF) ft-* qur<-< s-{r qErqRrsf car{ci s<I qcql r frE'ls{fiit m fr-q 1fr$lT esTFlg sc< & frr{{
aqa qiF<rct Eq-< erflt fifuE o{(g qr{ 

I

o\ | rq frq ffiqtsT er+rFp sr< ffi ftr+{ {&TK oa (ur<) ffi aEqqis<rom et fiR q.cF-<-fifi< Fr+t cer<q F{E: {E6t
?f<E <FF oa (uK) Tft fr-{'5TI&1|{ ffi{fc<qWt<l\Efrm, {\{trq.fqfr'lqRC'.g.{, NWflis, Efst-)qou" <<fff (€KGt +<f{
q{rq{r${ q<TccEI 

I

E"i-{R}T{o (E"ilT{) (v,lt, ;
ells: {lc\rz-{( 6q-{r<4 q< <l(Elmt
ITR 3 \\eel8oCg

ks<"le

o) I fr-sPrq<r<wro
qrqrs{ {G$I
qfBc-u, Gfu-q, go-fr
<lR, amlq
DITl-)q)b I

oQ. I k6I"F<I<qPlS
Business Mirror
'164, Shaheed Syed Nazrul lslam Sharoni
Purana Palton
Dhaka-1 000.

o) I "lfrut-{o, 
qB<tTamf 'rREg{\eqsr-l'lG, qsffigl-r++ffi, ftqlrmqR{qRqg{

o\ | E f-ffib-tFrc (E.iIT{) (v: n:) , <tRqrcq{ qR"t qfrqs-{

oe I flRHq sl<q{ cft, rrq-$.tfr-"tRDTq-o (qR"i) , ) r\ $TctrHtfu qfr-q, e|+g <r<qPto, Eqr-m'f qsg, <I({lrq-i
qfr{ qREs{, \9 {q>rr, r<"is {lilT{ FfrE

o8 I flE €{{ Tff,o, 6E6'qftq-s s qq-qJ-qF{, qsffi {rr]T+ effi, <IqqlrRi ffi4 qRTs-{

oc I fr-<rqef s o{;l"|q{ $fu[, qlrv'-{K cqrrm{ qft-q, <Iqqlcq"f qR"i qRqg<

oe I r{IF{(<16, <RErcq-lqR'isfine<
ol I IITc c{fr-{ cqrffr Et\, {IIrqsIr(, (v,nt,; , ft{ {?q sftc 6s ffitr e{€fr-qr srB< )TIiE-q qtq(Els o{t{ q{i

qs{t{sKIsc{T
ob I qfr* (t-&Pt-)ol, )ob, )ob €iR ))o)



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Defence

SurveY of Bangladesh
SurveYor General's Office
Tejgaon l/A, Dhaka-1 208

Phone: 41010711, Fax: 41010710

www.sob.qov.bd : info @ sob.qov'bd

No 23.08.0000.000.006.38.0002.25 - ZLQY" Date OB December 2025

e-Tender Notice No.09/2025'26

e-Tender is invited in the Notional e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.qov.bd) for procurement as

follows:

Mohammad Masudur Rahman
Deputy Director (Admin.) (A.D )

For: Surveyor General of Bangladesh

SL
Tender/ProPosal

ID Description

Tender/Proposal
Document Last

selling/Downloading
Date and Time

Tender
Closing &
Opening
Date and

Time

1.
1 1 88594

eGP-107: Repair of CtP (Screen Plate Rite

8600Mll-s) with Spare Parts (LD Fiber
Assemblv etc.) & Servicing

14-12-2025
16:00

15-12-2025
12:00

2. 1 1 88628 e-GP-108: Procurement of Toner Cartridge
for Printer & PhotocoPier

14-12-2025
16:00

15-12-2025
14:00

3.
1 1 90099

eC.p-t Og: Procurement of Chemicals
(lsopropanol, Thermal Plate Developer,
Wash-60 etc.)

14-12-2025
16:00

15-12-2025
15:00

4. 1190107 e-GP-110:Procurement of Field Equipment
(Plastic Bucket, Blanket, Umbrella etc.)

14-12-2025
16:00

15-12-2025
15:30

This is an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no

offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal

(www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. "r' 4

.ANA\)1'>
\


